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Assembly terminal blocks
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Large volume assembly terminal block accessory

Connecting band

Note:  Terminal block for branch does not have specified safety cover attached.

Note:  Terminal block for branching does not have specified regular cover attached.

Application

Terminal block for branch
Connecting band

Terminal block for relay
Connecting band

Applicable terminal block

TQB60D series
TQB100D series
TQB200D series
TQB100 series

Type name

TQBJ 60D
TQBJ 100D
TQBJ 200D
TQBJ 100

Safety cover

Regular cover

Insulation barrier

Application

Terminal block for branch
Safety cover

Applicable terminal block

TQB60D series
TQB100D series
TQB200D series
TQB400D series

Type name

TQBB 6D
TQBB 10D
TQBB 20D
TQBB 40D

Application

Terminal block for branch
Insulation barrier

Applicable terminal block

TQB400D series

Type name

TXH 60

Application

Terminal block for 
branch
Regular cover

Applicable terminal block

TQB60D series　

TQB100D series

TQB200D series

TQB400D series

Type name

TRB 10N 60 D01
TRB 10N 60 D02
TRB 10N 60 D03
TRB 10N 60 D04
TRB 20N 100 D01
TRB 20N 100 D02
TRB 20N 100 D03
TRB 20N 100 D04
TRB 40N 200 D01
TRB 40N 200 D02
TRB 40N 200 D03
TRB 40N 200 D04
TRB 40N 400 D01
TRB 40N 400 D02
TRB 40N 400 D03
TRB 40N 400 D04

General mass (g)

General mass (g)

General mass (g)

Number of contents

1set

Number of contents

2 pieces

Number of contents

2 pieces

General mass (g)

12

Number of contents

1 pieces

75
170
515
77

7
9
16
30

6
15
20
26
11
20
30
36
20
46
70
96
25
52
100
130

No. of pins

1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4




