Large volume assembly terminal block accessory

Connecting band

Application	Applicable terminal block	Type name	Number of contents	General mass (g)
Terminal block for branch	TQB60D series	TQBJ 60D	1set	75
Connecting band	TQB100D series	TQBJ 100D		170
	TQB200D series	TQBJ 200D		515
Terminal block for relay	TQB100 series	TQBJ 100		77
Connecting band				



Safety cover

Application	Applicable terminal block	Type name	Number of contents	General mass (g)
Terminal block for branch	TQB60D series	TQBB 6D	2 pieces	7
Safety cover	TQB100D series	TQBB 10D		9
	TQB200D series	TQBB 20D		16
	TQB400D series	TQBB 40D		30



Note: Terminal block for branch does not have specified safety cover attached.

Regular cover

Application	Applicable terminal block	No. of pins	Type name	Number of contents	General mass (g)
Terminal block for	TQB60D series	1	TRB 10N 60 D01	1 pieces	6
branch		2	TRB 10N 60 D02		15
Regular cover		3	TRB 10N 60 D03		20
		4	TRB 10N 60 D04		26
	TQB100D series	1	TRB 20N 100 D01		11
		2	TRB 20N 100 D02		20
		3	TRB 20N 100 D03		30
		4	TRB 20N 100 D04		36
	TQB200D series	1	TRB 40N 200 D01		20
		2	TRB 40N 200 D02		46
		3	TRB 40N 200 D03		70
		4	TRB 40N 200 D04		96
	TQB400D series	1	TRB 40N 400 D01		25
		2	TRB 40N 400 D02		52
		3	TRB 40N 400 D03		100
		4	TRB 40N 400 D04		130



Note: Terminal block for branching does not have specified regular cover attached.

Insulation barrier

Application	Applicable terminal block	Type name	Number of contents	General mass (g)
Terminal block for branch	TQB400D series	TXH 60	2 pieces	12
Insulation barrier				ı

